

BID SUMMARY

Starkes Grade Road Slipout Project

Contract No. PW 17-31204
 Project No. 78715
 Project Types Debris Removal / Road Repair / Erosion Control

Begin Advertisement: 12/7/2017
 Bid Opening: 1/4/2018
 Anticipated Award: 1/23/2018

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		SYBLON REID		BURDICK EXCAVATING CO., INC.		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
2	072007A	EXCAVATION SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 29,385.00	\$ 29,385.00
3	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
4	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,885.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1,815.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 9,450.00
7	128651A	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	SWD	80	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
8	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	40	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 5,680.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 32,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
10	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 6,850.00
11	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
12	170103A	REMOVE TREES	EA	29	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 361.00	\$ 10,469.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 34,800.00
13	170103B	REMOVE TREES (SLIDE DEBRIS)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 15,275.00
14	F 190101A	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,493	\$ 50.00	\$ 74,650.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 94,059.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 89,580.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 104,510.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 104,510.00
15	F 192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	CY	1,966	\$ 40.00	\$ 78,640.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 90,436.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 117,960.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 132,705.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 153,348.00
16	F 193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	CY	2,070	\$ 85.00	\$ 175,950.00	\$ 172.00	\$ 356,040.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 248,400.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 158,562.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 389,160.00
17	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00
18	210270A	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT (NETTING) WITH HYDROSEED	SQFT	3,400	\$ 1.14	\$ 3,876.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 4,658.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 5,610.00
19	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	755	\$ 3.54	\$ 2,672.70	\$ 3.90	\$ 2,944.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 5,436.00
20	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	6,825	\$ 0.43	\$ 2,934.75	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 0.92	\$ 6,279.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,095.00
21	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	150	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 24,450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 179.50	\$ 26,925.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 40,500.00
22	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	132	\$ 195.00	\$ 25,740.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 28,380.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 285.50	\$ 37,686.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 44,220.00
23	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	105	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,615.00
24	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	90	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 5,580.00
25	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	SQYD	88	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 7,304.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 96.75	\$ 8,514.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 8,272.00
26	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	89	\$ 74.00	\$ 6,586.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 7,298.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 9,612.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 12,905.00
27	F 477020	MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EMBANKMENT	SQFT	2,940	\$ 50.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 82,320.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,400.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 252,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 117,600.00
28	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 3,340.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,725.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 27,500.00
29	510526A	MINOR CONCRETE (CONCRETE CAP)	CY	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 845.00	\$ 1,690.00
30	620001A	2'x2' CONCRETE CLEANOUT BOX	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00

BID SUMMARY

Starkes Grade Road Slipout Project

Contract No. PW 17-31204
 Project No. 78715
 Project Types Debris Removal / Road Repair / Erosion Control

Begin Advertisement: 12/7/2017
 Bid Opening: 1/4/2018
 Anticipated Award: 1/23/2018

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	TRINITY RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		DOUG VEERKAMP GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		SYBLON REID		BURDICK EXCAVATING CO., INC.		MKD CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
31	641101	12" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	316	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 21,172.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,440.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 29,704.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 25,596.00
32	641101A	6" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	100	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00
33	641107	18" PLASTIC PIPE	LF	161	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,635.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 17,066.00
34	P 680285	4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	100	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 7,600.00
35	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
36	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
37	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
38	707217	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE MANHOLE	LF	19	\$ 400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 23,465.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 25,365.00
39	710132	REMOVE CULVERT	CY	31	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,472.00
40	F 721028	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	11	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 2,827.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 5,390.00
41	P 729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	26	\$ 5.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 832.00
42	P 750011	MANHOLE FRAME AND GRATE	EA	3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 3,390.00
43	P 750030	INLET FRAME AND GRATE	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
44	800001	FENCE (TYPE BW, METAL POST)	LF	230	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,650.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,370.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,220.00
45	803020	REMOVE FENCE	LF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 900.00
46	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 780.00
47	P 832017	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' METAL POST)	LF	100	\$ 143.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 14,900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 177.60	\$ 17,760.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 11,100.00
48	P 839537	TYPE FLEAT-MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 5,265.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 4,050.00
49	P 839538	TYPE SKT-MGS TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 5,695.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 4,375.00
50	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
TOTAL						\$ 901,584.45		\$ 985,757.00		\$ 1,093,275.00		\$ 1,115,541.00		\$ 1,278,272.00